
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES 

SCHOOL PRINCIPALS
2001-02 YEAR

Average
County FTE Salary

Barbour 6.65 $48,988.05
Berkeley 27.00 64,328.30
Boone 16.00 59,146.01
Braxton 8.00 51,940.68
Brooke 10.00 55,683.37

Cabell 30.00 55,851.27
Calhoun 5.00 55,223.62
Clay 3.90 51,548.66
Doddridge 4.00 54,668.07
Fayette 27.00 51,162.42

Gilmer 5.00 52,905.30
Grant 5.58 55,218.95
Greenbrier 14.00 57,758.97
Hampshire 8.52 51,074.89
Hancock 12.00 56,228.63

Hardy 5.00 53,965.71
Harrison 26.00 60,696.49
Jackson 13.00 61,374.49
Jefferson 13.00 58,242.21
Kanawha 73.00 58,289.02

Lewis 7.00 49,770.89
Lincoln 11.00 51,638.65
Logan 20.00 55,670.98
Marion 21.00 55,682.29
Marshall 16.00 56,145.02

Mason 13.00 52,979.83
Mercer 25.00 53,640.56
Mineral 13.00 53,830.29
Mingo 19.00 53,859.54
Monongalia 19.50 62,706.70

Monroe 4.00 53,850.41
Morgan 6.30 55,891.16
McDowell 17.00 52,609.64
Nicholas 12.50 52,832.03
Ohio 12.00 60,868.25

Pendleton 4.00 52,199.78
Pleasants 5.00 64,838.65
Pocahontas 4.56 51,390.75
Preston 12.00 48,674.32
Putnam 21.00 62,180.84

Raleigh 33.00 54,942.32
Randolph 13.50 53,520.71
Ritchie 5.00 49,350.80
Roane 4.70 51,728.48
Summers 4.50 48,077.20

Taylor 4.50 54,696.21
Tucker 3.00 50,483.21
Tyler 4.00 58,251.60
Upshur 12.00 53,887.92
Wayne 21.00 52,980.43

Webster 4.00 52,860.37
Wetzel 8.00 58,764.00
Wirt 2.50 56,182.00
Wood 27.00 59,627.40
Wyoming 15.00 53,626.98

Total 737.21 $56,068.72
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES 

(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER)
SCHOOL PRINCIPALS

2001-02 YEAR

Average
County FTE Salary

Pleasants 5.00 64,838.65$   
Berkeley 27.00 64,328.30
Monongalia 19.50 62,706.70
Putnam 21.00 62,180.84
Jackson 13.00 61,374.49

Ohio 12.00 60,868.25
Harrison 26.00 60,696.49
Wood 27.00 59,627.40
Boone 16.00 59,146.01
Wetzel 8.00 58,764.00

Kanawha 73.00 58,289.02
Tyler 4.00 58,251.60
Jefferson 13.00 58,242.21
Greenbrier 14.00 57,758.97
Hancock 12.00 56,228.63

Wirt 2.50 56,182.00
Marshall 16.00 56,145.02
Morgan 6.30 55,891.16
Cabell 30.00 55,851.27
Brooke 10.00 55,683.37

Marion 21.00 55,682.29
Logan 20.00 55,670.98
Calhoun 5.00 55,223.62
Grant 5.58 55,218.95
Raleigh 33.00 54,942.32

Taylor 4.50 54,696.21
Doddridge 4.00 54,668.07
Hardy 5.00 53,965.71
Upshur 12.00 53,887.92
Mingo 19.00 53,859.54

Monroe 4.00 53,850.41
Mineral 13.00 53,830.29
Mercer 25.00 53,640.56
Wyoming 15.00 53,626.98
Randolph 13.50 53,520.71

Wayne 21.00 52,980.43
Mason 13.00 52,979.83
Gilmer 5.00 52,905.30
Webster 4.00 52,860.37
Nicholas 12.50 52,832.03

McDowell 17.00 52,609.64
Pendleton 4.00 52,199.78
Braxton 8.00 51,940.68
Roane 4.70 51,728.48
Lincoln 11.00 51,638.65

Clay 3.90 51,548.66
Pocahontas 4.56 51,390.75
Fayette 27.00 51,162.42
Hampshire 8.52 51,074.89
Tucker 3.00 50,483.21

Lewis 7.00 49,770.89
Ritchie 5.00 49,350.80
Barbour 6.65 48,988.05     
Preston 12.00 48,674.32
Summers 4.50 48,077.20

Total 737.21 56,068.72$   
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
AVERAGE PRINCIPAL'S  SALARIES 

2001-02

Elementary Middle/Junior High Combined TOTAL
County FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary

Barbour 3.50 47,432.18$    1.40 49,520.74$   1.00        53,552.00$   0.75    49,169.17$   6.65      48,988.05$   
Berkeley 18.00 61,544.37      5.00 64,472.54     4.00        76,675.70     -      -               27.00    64,328.30     
Boone 11.00 57,263.12      2.00 61,667.74     3.00        64,368.80     -      -               16.00    59,146.01     
Braxton 6.00 50,427.91      1.00 56,828.00     1.00        56,130.00     -      -               8.00      51,940.68     
Brooke 7.00 52,671.41      2.00 62,035.26     1.00        64,063.30     -      -               10.00    55,683.37     

Cabell 21.00 53,898.83      6.00 57,493.87     3.00        66,233.10     -      -               30.00    55,851.27     
Calhoun 2.00 50,809.06      0.00 -                1.00        60,734.40     2.00    56,882.80     5.00      55,223.62     
Clay 1.90 47,472.47      1.00 54,502.80     1.00        56,339.28     -      -               3.90      51,548.66     
Doddridge 2.00 52,408.43      1.00 56,927.70     1.00        56,927.70     -      -               4.00      54,668.07     
Fayette 13.00 51,063.26      6.00 50,546.90     8.00        51,785.20     -      -               27.00    51,162.42     

Gilmer 4.00 51,347.63      0.00 -                1.00        59,136.00     -      -               5.00      52,905.30     
Grant 2.58 52,016.22      0.00 -                2.00        59,873.54     1.00    54,172.80     5.58      55,218.95     
Greenbrier 10.00 55,146.22      2.00 62,512.31     2.00        66,069.41     -      -               14.00    57,758.97     
Hampshire 5.52 47,795.15      2.00 53,446.03     1.00        64,436.76     -      -               8.52      51,074.89     
Hancock 8.00 55,336.02      2.00 52,318.11     2.00        63,709.56     -      -               12.00    56,228.63     

Hardy 2.00 52,522.21      1.00 52,367.24     2.00        56,208.45     -      -               5.00      53,965.71     
Harrison 14.00 58,505.47      6.00 59,826.75     6.00        66,678.60     -      -               26.00    60,696.49     
Jackson 8.00 58,115.68      2.00 63,009.00     3.00        68,974.97     -      -               13.00    61,374.49     
Jefferson 9.00 56,753.85      3.00 63,167.64     1.00        56,861.15     -      -               13.00    58,242.21     
Kanawha 48.00 55,350.36      12.00 62,413.45     11.00      66,286.86     2.00    60,082.35     73.00    58,289.02     

Lewis 5.00 47,076.91      1.00 55,990.10     1.00        57,021.60     -      -               7.00      49,770.89     
Lincoln 7.00 49,210.72      0.00 -                4.00        55,887.54     -      -               11.00    51,638.65     
Logan 13.00 53,016.50      3.00 59,149.60     4.00        61,689.05     -      -               20.00    55,670.98     
Marion 12.00 53,960.82      6.00 55,853.24     3.00        62,226.27     -      -               21.00    55,682.29     
Marshall 11.00 54,905.33      3.00 57,159.64     2.00        61,441.40     -      -               16.00    56,145.02     

Mason 9.00 51,124.93      1.00 54,657.90     1.00        57,748.55     2.00    58,103.50     13.00    52,979.83     
Mercer 19.00 52,464.26      2.00 59,138.52     3.00        61,304.97     1.00    42,001.00     25.00    53,640.56     
Mineral 7.00 51,739.49      1.00 48,419.55     2.00        61,652.29     3.00    55,297.75     13.00    53,830.29     
Mingo 7.00 51,374.40      5.00 54,674.05     6.00        55,861.76     1.00    55,169.62     19.00    53,859.54     
Monongalia 12.00 62,345.91      4.00 62,275.57     3.50        64,436.42     -      -               19.50    62,706.70     

Monroe 2.00 51,493.81      1.00 51,655.36     1.00        60,758.66     -      -               4.00      53,850.41     
Morgan 3.80 53,202.36      1.00 51,521.33     1.00        70,000.00     0.50    56,848.04     6.30      55,891.16     
McDowell 12.00 51,523.72      2.00 50,479.36     3.00        58,373.47     -      -               17.00    52,609.64     
Nicholas 7.50 50,148.75      2.00 58,383.64     3.00        55,839.16     -      -               12.50    52,832.03     
Ohio 7.00 60,057.15      4.00 60,494.00     1.00        68,043.00     -      -               12.00    60,868.25     

Pendleton 3.00 50,187.57      0.00 -                1.00        58,236.39     -      -               4.00      52,199.78     
Pleasants 2.00 60,567.70      1.00 65,633.77     2.00        68,712.04     -      -               5.00      64,838.65     
Pocahontas 1.56 48,793.59      1.00 49,427.40     1.00        58,429.60     1.00    50,366.80     4.56      51,390.75     
Preston 6.00 47,770.24      3.00 47,570.33     1.00        60,220.23     2.00    47,269.57     12.00    48,674.32     
Putnam 12.00 59,660.06      4.00 65,712.73     5.00        65,405.22     -      -               21.00    62,180.84     

Raleigh 21.00 53,017.32      5.00 57,736.96     6.00        59,712.25     1.00    52,774.70     33.00    54,942.32     
Randolph 8.00 49,817.52      1.00 61,733.46     3.00        63,172.66     1.50    48,492.01     13.50    53,520.71     
Ritchie 4.00 47,231.80      0.50 57,826.80     0.50        57,826.80     -      -               5.00      49,350.80     
Roane 2.10 51,304.05      1.60 48,582.46     1.00        57,653.40     -      -               4.70      51,728.48     
Summers 2.50 46,035.53      1.00 48,892.66     1.00        52,365.94     -      -               4.50      48,077.20     

Taylor 2.50 50,502.98      1.00 55,702.70     1.00        64,172.80     -      -               4.50      54,696.21     
Tucker 0.00 -                0.00 -                1.00        50,311.60     2.00    50,569.02     3.00      50,483.21     
Tyler 2.00 56,079.60      1.00 55,376.64     1.00        65,470.55     -      -               4.00      58,251.60     
Upshur 9.00 50,904.37      1.00 59,406.36     2.00        64,554.65     -      -               12.00    53,887.92     
Wayne 12.00 52,243.15      6.00 53,088.02     3.00        55,714.37     -      -               21.00    52,980.43     

Webster 0.00 -                0.00 -                1.00        60,223.65     3.00    50,405.94     4.00      52,860.37     
Wetzel 4.00 59,307.90      0.00 -                4.00        58,220.10     -      -               8.00      58,764.00     
Wirt 1.00 61,133.00      1.00 54,410.00     0.50        49,824.00     -      -               2.50      56,182.00     
Wood 19.00 58,207.34      5.00 59,397.60     3.00        69,004.05     -      -               27.00    59,627.40     
Wyoming 8.00 52,771.34      3.00 52,631.87     4.00        56,084.59     -      -               15.00    53,626.98     

Total 450.460 54,195.49$    127.500 57,565.44$   135.50    61,449.99$   23.75  52,861.03$   737.21  56,068.72$   
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